be completed after June 2005. Once the analysis is complete, the NPS will make its findings available to the public and will notify the public, as appropriate, of additional steps they can take.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Superintendent, Theodore Roosevelt National Park; telephone 701–623–4466.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: Copies of the NEPA analysis will be available at the Office of the Superintendent, Theodore Roosevelt National Park, online at the Theodore Roosevelt National Park Web site (http:// www.nps.gov/thro), at the NPS Planning, Environment, and Public Comment (PEPC) Web site at: http:// parkplanning.nps.gov/publicHome.cfm, or can be requested by writing to the Superintendent, Theodore Roosevelt National Park, P.O. Box 7, Medora, North Dakota 58645.

Dated: May 5, 2005.

Ernest Quintana,

Regional Director, Midwest Region. [FR Doc. 05-11141 Filed 6-3-05; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 4310-70-P

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

National Park Service

Flight 93 National Memorial Advisory Commission

AGENCY: National Park Service. **ACTION:** Notice of June 25, 2005, meeting.

SUMMARY: This notice sets forth the date of the June 25, 2005, meeting of the Flight 93 Advisory Commission.

DATES: The public meeting of the Advisory Commission will be held on June 25, 2005 from 1 p.m. to 4 p.m. Additionally, the Commission will attend the Flight 93 Memorial Task Force meeting the same day from 8:30 a.m. to 11 a.m., which is also open to the public.

Location: The meeting will be held at the Somerset County Courthouse, Courtroom #1; 2nd floor, 111 East Union Street, Somerset, Pennsylvania, 15501. The Flight 93 Memorial Task Force meeting will be held in the same location.

Agenda:

The June 25, 2005 meeting will consist of:

- (1) Opening of Meeting and Pledge of allegiance.
- (2) Review and Approval of Minutes from April 16, 2005.
- (3) Reports from the Flight 93 Memorial Task Force and National Park Service. Comments from the public will

be received after each report and/or at the end of the meeting.

- (4) Old Business.
- (5) New Business.
- (6) Public Comments.
- (7) Closing Remarks.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Joanne M. Hanley, Superintendent, Flight 93 National Memorial, 109 West Main Street, Somerset, PA 15501, 814.443.4557.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The meeting will be open to the public. Any member of the public may file with the Commission a written statement concerning agenda items. The statement should be addressed to the Flight 93 Advisory Commission, 109 West Main Street, Somerset, PA 15501.

Dated: May 10, 2005.

Joanne M. Hanley,

Superintendent, Flight 93 National Memorial. [FR Doc. 05-11139 Filed 6-3-05; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 4310-WH-M

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

National Park Service

Wekiva River System Advisory **Management Commission Meeting**

AGENCY: National Park Service, Department of the Interior. **ACTION:** Notice of meeting.

SUMMARY: This notice announces a June 28, 2005, meeting of the Wekiva River System Advisory Management Commission.

DATES: The meeting will be held Tuesday, June 28, 2005, at 7 p.m.

ADDRESSES: The meeting will be held at the Sylvan Lake Park, 845 Lake Markham Rd., Sanford, FL 32771. Sylvan Lake Park is located off Interstate 4 at Exit 51 (SR 46). Take SR 46 West to Lake Markam Rd. Turn left on Lake Markham Rd and continue one mile to Sylvan Lake Park on the left. Call (407) 322–6567 or visit http:// www.seminolecountyfl.gov/lls/parks/ parkInfo.asp?id=20 for additional on

this facility.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Jamie Fosburgh, Rivers Program Manager, Northeast Region—Boston, 15 State Street, Boston, MA 02109, telephone (617) 223-5191.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The Meeting will be open to the public. The agenda will include: Welcome & Introductions; Election of Officers; Presentations on Existing Management Plans and River-Related Issues & Gaps; Next Steps in Plan Development;

Consideration of The Nature Conservancy Membership Request; Updates on Operating Logistics and Related Topics; and Closing Summary/ Next Steps. Any member of the public may file with the Commission a written statement concerning agenda items. The statement should be addressed to the Wekiva River System Advisory Management Commission, National Park Service, 15 State Street, Boston, MA 02109.

The Wekiva River System Advisory Management Commission was established by Public Law 106-299 to assist in the development of the comprehensive management plan for the Wekiva River System and provide advice to the Secretary in carrying out management responsibilities of the Secretary under the Wild and Scenic Rivers Act (16 U.S.C. 1274).

Dated: May 25, 2005.

Jamie Fosburgh,

Rivers Program Manager.

[FR Doc. 05-11146 Filed 6-3-05; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 4312-52-M

INTERNATIONAL TRADE COMMISSION

[USITC SE-05-022]

Government in the Sunshine Act Meeting Notice

AGENCY HOLDING THE MEETING:

International Trade Commission.

TIME AND DATE: June 14, 2005, at 11 a.m.

PLACE: Room 101, 500 E Street SW., Washington, DC 20436, Telephone: (202) 205-2000.

STATUS: Open to the public.

MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED:

- 1. Agenda for future meetings: none.
- 2. Minutes.
- 3. Ratification List.
- 4. Inv. Nos. 701-TA-381 and 382 and 731-TA-797-804 (Review) (Certain Stainless Steel Sheet and Strip from France, Germany, Italy, Japan, Korea, Mexico, Taiwan, and the United Kingdom)—briefing and vote. (The Commission is currently scheduled to transmit its determination and Commissioners' opinions to the Secretary of Commerce on or before June 27, 2005.)
- 5. Inv. No. AA1921-129 (Second Review) (Polychloroprene Rubber from Japan)—briefing and vote. (The Commission is currently scheduled to transmit its determination and Commissioners' opinions to the Secretary of Commerce on or before June 27, 2005.)
 - 6. Outstanding action jackets: none.